

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, March 5, 2015 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 2015 Alley Improvements, Contract A

k:/bidtabs/MISC/14260_OP_2015 Alley Impr_Contract A

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			J. NARDULLI CONCRETE		TRIGGI CONSTR		DiNATALE CONSTR		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		MQ CONSTR		G&M CEMENT		
	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,115	Foot	4.00	8,460.00	4.00	8,460.00	6.00	12,690.00	3.25	6,873.75	3.00	6,345.00	5.00	10,575.00	5.00	10,575.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	3,600	SqFt	1.25	4,500.00	1.00	3,600.00	1.50	5,400.00	1.00	3,600.00	1.00	3,600.00	2.50	9,000.00	1.50	5,400.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	985	SqYd	9.00	8,865.00	10.00	9,850.00	12.00	11,820.00	9.00	8,865.00	9.00	8,865.00	20.00	19,700.00	15.00	14,775.00
4. Pavement Removal	12,050	SqYd	12.50	150,625.00	12.00	144,600.00	10.00	120,500.00	12.00	144,600.00	12.00	144,600.00	15.00	180,750.00	15.00	180,750.00
5. Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	2,504	CuYd	33.00	82,632.00	30.00	75,120.00	38.00	95,152.00	32.50	81,380.00	27.00	67,608.00	55.00	137,720.00	54.00	135,216.00
6. Earth Excavation (Special)	157	CuYd	33.00	5,181.00	30.00	4,710.00	38.00	5,966.00	32.50	5,102.50	30.00	4,710.00	55.00	8,635.00	54.00	8,478.00
7. Subgrade Removal and Replacement	550	CuYd	38.00	20,900.00	50.00	27,500.00	40.00	22,000.00	40.00	22,000.00	24.00	13,200.00	40.00	22,000.00	85.00	46,750.00
8. Structure to be Adjusted	8	Each	250.00	2,000.00	275.00	2,200.00	275.00	2,200.00	160.00	1,280.00	400.00	3,200.00	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00
9. Structure to be Reconstructed	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,235.00	2,470.00	1,120.00	2,240.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10. Structure to be Removed	2	Each	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	55.00	110.00	300.00	600.00	10.00	20.00	100.00	200.00
11. Exploratory Excavation	13	Hour	1,000.00	13,000.00	50.00	650.00	50.00	650.00	105.00	1,365.00	540.00	7,020.00	250.00	3,250.00	200.00	2,600.00
12. 6" PVC Storm Sewer	10	Foot	75.00	750.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00	37.50	375.00	74.00	740.00	56.00	560.00	80.00	800.00
13. 8" PVC Storm Sewer	2,925	Foot	45.00	131,625.00	35.00	102,375.00	35.00	102,375.00	75.00	219,375.00	73.20	214,110.00	57.00	166,725.00	75.00	219,375.00
14. 12" PVC Storm Sewer	375	Foot	60.00	22,500.00	45.00	16,875.00	45.00	16,875.00	60.00	22,500.00	123.00	46,125.00	110.00	41,250.00	60.00	22,500.00
15. Trench Backfill	1,400	CuYd	32.00	44,800.00	35.00	49,000.00	35.00	49,000.00	15.00	21,000.00	1.00	1,400.00	10.00	14,000.00	15.00	21,000.00
16. Restr Dep Strm MH, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	3	Each	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,980.00	8,940.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
17. Restr Dep San MH, 5' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	Each	3,250.00	3,250.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,680.00	4,680.00	11,050.00	11,050.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
18. Restr Dep Catch Basin, 4' Dia, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	12	Each	2,100.00	25,200.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	2,800.00	33,600.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	3,025.00	36,300.00	3,150.00	37,800.00	4,000.00	48,000.00
19. Catch Basin, TY C., TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	9	Each	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,600.00	14,400.00	1,460.00	13,140.00	1,800.00	16,200.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
20. Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	7	Each	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,245.00	8,715.00	1,400.00	9,800.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
21. Connection to Existing Structure	6	Each	400.00	2,400.00	900.00	5,400.00	900.00	5,400.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,080.00	6,480.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,700.00	10,200.00
22. Connection to Existing Sewer	4	Each	750.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	1,080.00	4,320.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
23. Type 1 Frame and Lid	10	Each	275.00	2,750.00	380.00	3,800.00	380.00	3,800.00	280.00	2,800.00	260.00	2,600.00	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
24. Comb Conc Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	2,315	Foot	16.00	37,040.00	18.00	41,670.00	20.00	46,300.00	20.00	46,300.00	25.00	57,875.00	25.00	57,875.00	22.00	50,930.00
25. Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B	100	Foot	20.00	2,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
26. Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	3,600	SqFt	5.25	18,900.00	5.00	18,000.00	5.50	19,800.00	5.00	18,000.00	7.00	25,200.00	8.00	28,800.00	5.50	19,800.00
27. Detectable Warning	60	SqFt	30.00	1,800.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	40.00	2,400.00	37.00	2,220.00	40.00	2,400.00	45.00	2,700.00
28. PCC Garage Apron, 7"	990	SqYd	43.00	42,570.00	45.00	44,550.00	50.00	49,500.00	41.00	40,590.00	48.00	47,520.00	84.00	83,160.00	52.00	51,480.00
29. PCC Alley Pavement, 7"	8,105	SqYd	50.00	405,250.00	45.00	364,725.00	44.00	356,620.00	42.50	344,462.50	48.00	389,040.00	46.25	374,856.25	52.00	421,460.00
30. PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	3,350	SqYd	52.00	174,200.00	47.00	157,450.00	49.00	164,150.00	48.00	160,800.00	50.00	167,500.00	50.00	167,500.00	55.00	184,250.00
31. High Early Strength PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	430	SqYd	58.00	24,940.00	55.00	23,650.00	55.00	23,650.00	48.00	20,640.00	63.00	27,090.00	55.00	23,650.00	60.00	25,800.00
32. PCC Base Course, 8"	95	SqYd	50.00	4,750.00	40.00	3,800.00	50.00	4,750.00	40.00	3,800.00	54.00	5,130.00	40.00	3,800.00	52.00	4,940.00
33. Pavement Removal and Replacement for Sewer	450	SqYd	60.00	27,000.00	50.00	22,500.00	115.00	51,750.00	45.00	20,250.00	72.00	32,400.00	85.00	38,250.00	70.00	31,500.00
34. Brick Pavement Removal and Replacement	15	SqFt	10.00	150.00	10.00	150.00	25.00	375.00	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	250.00	3,750.00	20.00	300.00
35. Protective Coat	13,440	SqYd	1.00	13,440.00	1.00	13,440.00	0.01	134.40	1.80	24,192.00	1.00	13,440.00	0.25	3,360.00	1.50	20,160.00
36. Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	11,770	SqYd	1.50	17,655.00	1.00	11,770.00	1.00	11,770.00	1.25	14,712.50	1.00	11,770.00	2.00	23,540.00	1.50	17,655.00
37. Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	11,770	SqYd	6.00	70,620.00	7.00	82,390.00	7.00	82,390.00	10.00	117,700.00	7.00	82,390.00	6.50	76,505.00	8.00	94,160.00
38. Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	515	SqYd	9.00	4,635.00	8.00	4,120.00	10.00	5,150.00	15.00	7,725.00	10.00	5,150.00	9.00	4,635.00	10.00	5,150.00
39. HMA Surface Course, 2"	780	SqYd	22.00	17,160.00	30.00	23,400.00	27.50	21,450.00	30.00	23,400.00	38.00	29,640.00	31.00	24,180.00	33.00	25,740.00
40. Topsoil Placement, 4"	510	SqYd	5.00	2,550.00	4.00	2,040.00	5.00	2,550.00	6.00	3,060.00	4.00	2,040.00	7.00	3,570.00	4.00	2,040.00
41. Sodding	510	SqYd	7.00	3,570.00	8.00	4,080.00	15.00	7,650.00	4.00	2,040.00	8.00	4,080.00	8.00	4,080.00	8.00	4,080.00
42. 6" Bollard	3	Each	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00
43. Edge Grade Adjustment	555	Foot	7.00	3,885.00	6.00	3,330.00	9.00	4,995.00	10.00	5,550.00	10.00	5,550.00	15.00	8,325.00	12.00	6,660.00
44. Construction Videotaping	30	Unit	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	125.00	3,750.00	320.00	9,600.00	125.00	3,750.00	125.00	3,750.00	200.00	6,000.00
45. Maintenance of Roadways	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
46. Contingent Cash Allowance	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
47. Project ID Sign	25	Each	250.00	6,250.00	500.00	12,500.00	475.00	11,875.00	450.00	11,250.00	430.00	10,750.00	400.00	10,000.00	550.00	13,750.00
48. Traffic Control and Protection	1	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	39,200.00	39,200.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
49. Horizontal Control and Layout	1	L.S.	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
50. Vertical Control and Layout	1	L.S.	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
51. Tree Removal	58	UnInct	50.00	2,900.00	50.00	2,900.00	50.00	2,900.00	20.00	1,160.00	60.00	3,480.00	60.00	3,480.00	40.00	2,320.00
52. Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	400	CuYd	50.00	20,000.00	60.00	24,000.00	1.00	400.00	40.00	16,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	75.00	30,000.00	90.00	36,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 1,571,603.00		\$ 1,486,455.00		\$ 1,492,787.40		\$ 1,624,078.25		\$ 1,646,303.00		\$ 1,797,101.25		\$ 1,964,044.00